Fluidcontrol
Installation and Operation Instructions
Original instructions
External level switches
NS xx/xx-AM, HD-NS xx-AM
BE200001
01/2025
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen

In a number of applications it’s beneficial to combine visual and electrical liquid level monitoring. The display outside the tank is
often most visible. This is where the NS-AM level switch is used.
1.3 Model key NS 10
NS 10/-XX-XX-SK166/-XX
0-AM
15-AM
25-AM
= mmL1
Type designation
Version
No optional continuous liquid level measurement BLT-AM
(max. 4650 mm)
LD5
LD10
LA5
LA10
if not required
Float
Length
with pipe socket
DN 15 flange
DN 25 flange
IO-Link 5 mm resolution
IO-Link 10 mm resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 5 mm resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 10 mm resolution
1.4 Model key NS 25
NS 25/-XX-XX-XX/-XX
15-AM
25-AM
= mmL1
Type designation
Version
Float type
Length
DN 15 flange
DN 25 flange
SK661
SK662
spec. min. fluid weight 0.85 kg/dm³
spec. min. fluid weight 0.70 kg/dm³
No optional continuous liquid level measurement BLT-AM
(max. 4650 mm)
LD5
LD10
LA5
LA10
if not required
IO-Link 5 mm resolution
IO-Link 10 mm resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 5 mm resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 10 mm resolution
2 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE200001 ◦ 01/2025
NS xx/xx-AM, HD-NS xx-AM
1.5 Model key NS 64
NS 64/25AM-XX-SK596/-XX
= mmL1
Type designation/tank top installation
Float
Length
No optional continuous liquid level measurement BLT-AM
(max. 4650 mm)
LD5
LD10
LA5
LA10
if not required
IO-Link 5 mm resolution
IO-Link 10 mm resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 5 mm resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 10 mm resolution
1.6 Model key NS 100
NS100/25AM-XX-SK596/-XX
= mmL1
Type designation/tank top installation
Float
Length
No optional continuous liquid level measurement BLT-AM
(max. 4650 mm)
LD5
LD10
LA5
LA10
if not required
IO-Link 5 mm resolution
IO-Link 10 mm resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 5 mm resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 10 mm resolution
1.7 Model key HD NS 250
HD NS250-AM-G1-V-XX-SK597/-XX
= mmL1
Model designation,
high pressure level switch
Float
Length
Tank top installation
Connection
G1
Valve
No optional continuous liquid level measurement BLT-AM
(max. 4650 mm)
LD5
LD10
LA5
LA10
if not required
IO-Link 5 mm resolution
IO-Link 10 mm resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 5 mm resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 10 mm resolution
1.8 Model key HD NS 360
HD NS360-AM-G1-V-XX-SK597/-XX
= mmL1
Model designation,
high pressure level switch
Float
Length
Tank top installation
Connection
G1
Valve
No optional continuous liquid level measurement BLT-AM
(max. 4650 mm)
LD5
LD10
LA5
LA10
if not required
IO-Link 5 mm resolution
IO-Link 10 mm resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 5 mm resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 10 mm resolution
3Bühler Technologies GmbHBE200001 ◦ 01/2025
NS xx/xx-AM, HD-NS xx-AM
1.9 Pressure Equipment Directive information
The level switches are designed, manufactured and tested to Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU according to AD-2000
code.
The actual category of the level switch achieved is printed on the type plate. Comprehensive quality assurance is performed ac-
cording to module H.
HD-NS series level switches include TÜV-approval. Tested to Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU (Module G).
Level switches which fall under article 4, section 3 of the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU do not bear a CE mark.
The type plate contains the following information:
Manufacturer address Bühler Technologies GmbH
Harkortstraße 29, D-40880 Ratingen
0525
NS 25/25 AM-K - SK 661
100035921 020865 001
L1 = 1500 mm / Category II
analogue output 4-20 mA / resolution
max 25 bar / 120 °C
Year: 2010
READ MANUAL
Item designation
Item no.
Category per Pressure Equipment Directive
and other product information
Pressure and temperature limits
Year of manufacture
CE mark (Cat. I and up) and
notified body number (cat. II and up)
The operator must always check the resistance of the level switch materials against the mediums used (materials see Technical
Data).
Based on the resistance to the medium used, HD-NS series level switches are only approved for fluid group 2 per Pressure Equip-
ment Directive 2014/68/EU.
The level switches are not designed for cycling.
During pressure testing the level switches are pressurised with the following test pressure:
Type: NS 10 NS 25 NS 64 NS 100 NS 250 NS 360
Test pressure: 15 bar 38 bar 96 bar 150 bar 375 bar 540 bar
1.10 Scope of Delivery
– Level switch
– Product documentation
– Connection/mounting accessories (optional)
4 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE200001 ◦ 01/2025
NS xx/xx-AM, HD-NS xx-AM
2 Safety instructions
2.1 Important advice
Operation of the device is only permitted if:
– the product is used under the conditions described in the installation- and operation instruction, the intended application

	1.2 Functionality
	1.2.1 Liquid level monitoring
	1.3 Model key NS 10
	1.4 Model key NS 25
	1.5 Model key NS 64
	1.6 Model key NS 100
	1.7 Model key HD NS 250
	1.8 Model key HD NS 360
	1.9 Pressure Equipment Directive information
	1.10 Scope of Delivery
	2 Safety instructions
	2.1 Important advice
	2.2 General hazard warnings
	3 Transport and storage
	4 Setup and connection
	4.1 Installation
	4.2 Electrical connections
	4.3 Information on the correct operation of reed contacts in Bühler level switches
	4.4 Level Switch With Transducer Tube (4 – 20 mA Output or IO-Link)